The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on

carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:

   Group

2011 2010

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 49,048   42,092

Financial liabilities (989,802)  (1,400,604)

(940,754) (1,358,512)

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (547,770) (60,640)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge

accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not

affect profit or loss.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 50 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased

(decreased) post-tax profit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,

in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

   Profit or (loss)

50 bp

increase

50 bp

decrease

Group RM’000 RM’000

2011

Floating rate instruments (2,036) 2,036

2010

Floating rate instruments (203) 203

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

annual report 2011100

28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

28.6 Market risk  cont’d

28.6.3  Equity price risk

 Equity price risk arises from the Group’s available-for-sale investments in quoted securities. However,

quoted securities are not material and hence, sensitivity analysis is not presented.

28.7 Fair value of financial instruments

 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and borrowings

approximate fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments or that they are